)

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1062725

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 35269
Central Operating, Inc.

Name:
Address 1: 1600 BROADWAY STE 1050

Address 2:

API No. 15 - _19-063-21940-00-00

Spot Description:

_S_W_’EMN& Sec._2 Twp. 15 s R 26 [] East[¥] West

430 Feetfrom (V] North/ [_] South Line of Section

City: DENVER, State: CQ Zip: 80202 + i9_5_7_

Contact Person: __P- A. Brew

Phone: (303 ) 894-9576

CONTRACTOR: License #_50606

Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

Wellsite Geologist; Edgar Glassman

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

V] New Well ] Re-Entry [J workover

OJ oil ] wsw O swp [ siow

[] Gas V] p&A [J ENHR ] sicw

[ oG ] esw [] Temp. Abd.

D CM (Coal Bed Methane)
D Cathodic D Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

945 _ Feetfrom [ ] East / V1 West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

CIne WInw [OJse Osw

County: Gove

Lease Name: Albin Well #: 72

Field Name:

Producing Formation: _None

2299

Elevation: Ground: 2293 Kelly Bushing:

Total Depth: 4280 plug Back Total Depth:

219

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at:
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes /INo
If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate It completion, cement circulated from:

Feet

feet depth to: wi__. ) sx cmt.

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[C] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ ] Conv.to SWD
[J conv.to GSwW

] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

D Commingled Permit #:

[] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ swD Permit #:

] ENHR ~ Permit #:

] esw Permit #: .
08/22/2011 08/30/2011 08/30/2011
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

. AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: L ppm  Fluid volume: 80— bbls

Dewatering method used: __Hauled to Disposal

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name: Walker Tank Service, Inc.

4313

Lease Name: _Thon #1 License #:

Quarter NW__sec, 10 Twp. 17 S R._29
County; lane Permit #;___ D-24051

[JEast[¢] West

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date:  02/20/2012
[:] Confidential Rel Date:
M Wireline Log Received
D Geologist Report Received
[ uic pistribution . ‘
AT (11 [ [Jm Approved by: 22 ersa pager 02/21/2012 3.
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Side Two I I|I|I| “III II"I I"ll “l“ ||||I ""I |||| |III

1062725

Operator Name: _Céentral Operating, Inc. _ Lease Name: _AlDIn : Well #: _1-2

Sec..2 Twp.15 S. R.26 [ East [¢] West County: _Gove

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fiuid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem'Tests Taken ' Yes D No ' I:] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum E] Sample

(Attach Additional Sheets)

Name Top " Datum

Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [ JNo Anhydrite 1774 525
Cores Taken Ul ves No Heebner 3565 -1266
Electric Log Run Yes [INo . ' '
Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes [ ]No Lansing 3604 -1306

(If no, Submit Copy) ‘ B/KC 3896 -1597
List Al E. Logs Run: Pawnee 4038 ’ -1739
Attached Cherokee 4130 -1831

Mississippi 4195 -1896

CASING RECORD New [ |Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

» Size Hole Size Casing ' Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D)) Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface » 1225 - 8.625 23 219 "~ | Common 190 3%CC 2%Gel
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
—— Perforate ) . .
— Protect Casing _
— Plug Back TD
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Eachr Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes E] No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
D Flowing D Pumping D Gas Lift D Other (Explain) _
Estimated Production | Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[] vented [Jsold [JUsedon Lease O Open Hole [ Pert. [ buatty Comp. U Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Central Operating, Inc.
Well Name Albin 7-2

Doc ID 1062725

All Electric Logs Run

Porosity Log

Micro Log

Sonic Log
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- 21l 0BITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
Central Operating ' Albin #7-2
EST,N G ! INC. 1600 Broadw ay Suite 1050 2-15-26 ’
Denver Co 80202 Job Ticket: 43294 DST#:2
ATTN: Ed Glassman Test Start: 2011.08.28 @ 18:00:15
GENERAL INFORMATION: .
Formation: MISS
» | Deviated: No - Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole
Time Tool Opened: 20:04:45 Tester: Mike Roberts
Time Test Ended: 23:57:30 Unit No: 48
Interval: 4201.00 ft (KB) To  4210.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 2299.00 ft(KB)
Total Depth: 4210.00 ft(KB) (TVD) : 2294.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 6669 Outside
Press@RunDepth: 17.67 psig @ 4205.00 ft (KB) . Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.08.28 End Date: 2011.08.28 Last Calib.: 2011.08.29
Start Time: 18:00:156 End Time: 23:57:30 Time On Btm: 2011.08.28 @ 20:04:30
Time Off Btm: 2011.08.28 @ 22:07:30
TEST COMMENT: IF:Weak surface blow died in 15 min.
IS:No return blow
FF:No blow
FS:No return blow
— Pressure vz, Time _ PRESSURE SUMMARY
2 T 0 Tarpran Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
WL T }= | o) | esio) | cegP) :
- A" //w”"T | i b‘. 1. 0| 2178.69 121.59 | Initial Hydro-static
= f : : } ‘ E 1| 16.00 | 121.29{ Open To Flow (1)
- // Lo \ E I 31 15.72 | 122.33| Shut-In(1)
ﬁ FoJr ?\\ f 61 51.06 | 123.44 | End Shut-in(1)
. : : ; : 62| 17.38 | 123.45| Open To Flow (2)
. {\[V / T P \\ { ¢ 91| 17.67 | 124.38| Shut-in(2)
/ / NN \\ E 123 | '37.31 | 12529 End Shut-in(2)
™ } 1 +— E 1P " :
. / / : : : \ Y ] 123 2?»09.25‘ 125.63 | Final Hydro-static
. / D v
/ - E
. S NN e — ]
, X T ki) I
[0 [-12Y] 20 Mor
20 Sun Aug 2014 Tima (Houa)
Recowery s Gas Rates .
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
5.00 - ocm 5%0 95%m 0.02
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43294 Printed: 2011.08.29 @ 16:27:16 Page 1




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
HILOBITE Central Operating VAIVbi‘nV #7-2 . 7

ES TlN G , INC 1600 Broadw ay Suite 1050 2-15-26

Denver Co.80202

Job Ticket: 43294 DST#:2
ATIN: Ed Glassman _ Test Start: 2011.08.28 @ 18:00:15

24

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Oil APt:

Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Lehgth: ' Water Salinity:
Viscosity: 54.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume:

Water Loss: 6.77 in® Gas Cushion Type:

Resistivity: 0.00 ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure:

Salinity: .4100.00 ppm

Filter Cake: 1.00 inches

Recovery Information

Recowery Table

Length ° ' Description
ft

5.00 | ocm5%0 95%m

Total Length: 5.00ft *  Total Volume: 0.025 bbl

Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 ) Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:
Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc ’ Ref. No: 43294 Printed: 2011.08.29 @ 16:27:16




Serial # 6669 Outside Central Operating 2-15-26 DST Test Number: 2
Pressure vs. Time
] L]
6669 Pressure : 6669 Temperature
2250 —[/h-i'liai-H Fstatic ; : :
[ inal Hydro-static
- | g S 7 125
2000 - |
. = ——— ] I
n i | [ |
~ / : ; | \ 120
— |
1750 - 1 i f
: N
| [ ] |
1500 f— i ¥-
B | I |
— | 1 | 110
: | I | —
1250 ' L ' e
o - | ! ! 3
L5 — | ! | 105 8
> N | 1 | o
w B | I ! =
@ 1000 C
a | [ T | ®
R | I | 100
= : f J
B i I
750 B f it T
R / | | | a5
- | I |
500 |- / ! ! ! \
— i ! !
- | i | 9
[ | 1 |
250 ] i I
B } !
- | 1 | 85
o F bopen To Flowity - L-E"d Shutin(}) End Shut-In(2)
I~ T W- Mln(q I . 80
6PM ‘SPM 29 Mon
28 Sun Aug 2011 Time (Hours)

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No:

43294

Printed: 2014.08.29 @ 16:27:17 Page 3



RILOBITE
ESTING , INC

DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

Central Operating -

1600 Broadw ay Suite 1050

Denver Co 80202

ATTN: Ed Glassman

Albin #7-2

2-15-26

Job Ticket: 43295

DST#:3

Test Start: 2011.08.29 @ 08:08:15

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Miss _
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole
Time Tool Opened: 10:24:00 Tester: Mke Roberts
Time Test Ended: 15:07:00 Unit No: 48
Interval: 4210.00 ft (KB) To  4220.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: . 2299.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4220.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2294.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair- KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 6669 Outside
Press@RunDepth: 34.27 psig @ 4215.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.08.29 End Date: 2011.08.29 Last Calib.: 2011.08.29
Start Time: 05:53:00 End Time: 12:51:45 Time On Btm: 2011.08.29 @ 08:08:30
Time Off Btm: 2011.08.29 @ 11:10:15
TEST COMMENT: IF:Built to 3" blow
IS:No return blow
FF:Built to 4" blow
FS:No return blow
— Pressure vs. Time _ PRESSURE SUMMARY
v e T T e R Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
o | E (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
2 f D{I/ == f ;‘\ s o 0] 2184.28 116.14 | initial Hydro-static
. { | : ! i 1. 1| 1850 | 115.57| Open To Flow (1)
// ! | | \\ E 16 28.01 117.30| Shut-In(1)
i // I 1 I ‘\\ E 78 | 823.52 122,03 | End Shut-In(1)
= : : : J i.: 79| 2573 | 121.83{ Open To Flow(2)
§ . ’__,frf I l ] l . o E 122 34.27 123.75| Shut-In(2)
] / 1 s | \\\\ { - 181 | 42939 | 125.68| End Shut-In(2)
m 7 7 i ] E 182 | 2150.20 | 125.99| Final Hydro-static
= : —t 1{°
N I A A Rl A &
ok / / - s 5o.coms i | \ 5-75
A L] N il i
AM 1w
29 o Aug 011 Time (Housy
Recovery 7 - Gas Rates
Length () Description Volume (bbl) 1 Chole (inches) IPressure (psig) | Gas Rate (Mcfid)
20.00 ocm 40%0 60%m 0.10
30.00 free oil 100%o0 0.15
0.00 GIP 62' 0.00
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43295 Printed: 2011.08.29 @ 16:27:44 Page 1




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
RILOB,TE Central Operating . Albin #7-2

E STIN G ’ INC 1600 Broadw ay Suite 1050 - 2-15-26

Denver Co 80202

Job Ticket: 43295 DST#:3
ATTN: Ed Glassman Test Start: 2011.08.29 @ 08:08:15

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem . Cushion Type: ‘ Oil APL:

Mud Weight: 9.00 ib/gal Cushion Length: Water Salinity:
Viscosity: 54.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume:

Water Loss: 6.79 in® . Gas Cushion Type:

Resistivity: 0.00 ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: -

Salinity: 4100.00 ppm . ’ '

Fitter Cake: 1.00 inches

Recovery information
Recowery Table

Length Description
ft

20.00 | ocm40%0 GO%m
30.00 | free oil 100%0
0.00 |GIP62'

Total Length: 50.00 ft Total Volume: 0.246 bb!

Num Fluid Samples: 0 » Num Gas Bombs: 0 - Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:
Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc 43295 Printed: 2011.08.29 @ 16:27:45 Page 2




Serial #: 6669 Outside  Central Operating 2-15-26 DST Test Number: 3
Pressure vs. Time
_. N
6669 Pressure 8669 Temperature
n T T T ) T
2280 - ! "’“'TLH”"”'M ; : : Final Hydro-stafif 125
: A L — 1
2000 |+ : _ : — : 120
- / | |
- A | |
1750 - : i 15
B | u |
. | I | 110
1500 : ﬂ |
C - | | ] \
N [ , | 105 _
- I [ | \ ©
1250 y : ; , 5 3
2 N - | i | 100 ©
> - : | i | oy
® - 1 i | \ &
S 1000 B / } % i SS @
B ' End Shut-n(1) |
750 - l] | yd I o0
L | |
- | / | \
- | / | \ 85
500 [ '
- | [ End Shut-In(2) \
F | | B | 80
20 £} | | |
AN / ] -
= _ Ao Flow(1) i
o £ v Erints i 70
6AM SAM 12PM
29 Mon Aug 2011 Time (Hours)

Trilobite Testing, Inc

" . .

Ref. No: 43295

Frinted: 2011.08.29 @ 16:27:45 Page 3



DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

RILOBITE
ESTING , INC

Central Operating

1600 Broadw ay Suite 1050
Denver Co 80202

ATIN: Ed Glassman

Albin #7-2

2-15-26
Job Ticket: 43296 DST#:4

Test Start: 2011.08.29 @ 21:00:156

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Miss
Deviated: No Whipstock: _ ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole™
Time Tool Opened: 22:56:00 Tester: Mke Roberts
Time Test Ended: 02:40:45 Unit No: 48
Interval: 4219.00 ft (KB) To  4251.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 2299.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4251.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2294.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: . 5.00 ft
Serial #: 6669 Outside , :
Press@RunDepth: 28.25psig @ 4246.00 ft (KB) ) . Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.08.29 End Date: 2011.08.30 Last Calib.. 2011.08.30
Start Time: 20:00:00 End Time: 01:40:30 Time On Btm: 2011.08.29 @ 21:55:30
Time Off Btm: 2011.08.29 @ 23:56:30
TEST COMMENT: IF:Built to 1" blow
1S:No return blow ’
FF:Built to w eak surface blow
FS:No return blow
— Fressure ve. Time _ PRESSURE SUMMARY
e T — e E Time ~ | Pressure| Temp | Annotation
%
N E Min, si deg F
N N LA E (Mn)) (psig) | (degF) [ .
f i t uv@ E B 0| 2187.97 | 115.63 | Initial Hydro-static
- ff S h 1. 1| 1503 | 114.68| Open To Fow (1)
P o N i 30| 2255 | 116.19|Shut-In(1)
. - / ”/ I | | \\ E 61 661.72 118.07 | End Shut-In(1)
Ee I : : LA Bt 61| 2451 | 117.91| Open To Flow (2)
. /J ‘ | | ] \\ \ , ‘” g 91 28.25 119.26 | Shut-In(2)
& / / Lo \ \"—’1 E BN 120 | 316.01 | 120.60 | End Shut-In(2)
| 3 3 .
o ,\/ { i e \ \ E ¥ 121 | 2139.22 | 121.23| Final Hydro-static
L f t t ;.eo
: |
L/ YR =
L | | | E |
20 Meon Aug 2011 o nrr:.me.n) 2T
Recowery ) Gas Rates 7
Length (f) Description Volume (bbl) r | Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) | Gas Rate (Mcfid)
5.00 free oil 0.02 )
5.00 ocm 5%0 95%m 0.02
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43296 Printed: 2011.08.30 @ 08:30:27 Page 1




21 OBITE DRILL STEMTEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
Central Operating . Albin #7-2
ESTI NG ! INC 1600 Broadw ay Suite 1050 2-15-26

Denver Co 80202 Job Ticket: 43296 DST#:4
ATIN: Ed Glassman - Test Start: 2011.08.29 @ 21:00:15

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 0deg AP

Mud Weight: - 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 0ppm

Viscosity: 50.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl

Water Loss: 7.19in3 Gas Cushion Type: )

Resistivity: 0.00 ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig

Salinity: 5000.00 ppm~

Filter Cake: 2.00 inches

Recovery Information
Recowery Table

Length Description . Volume
ft bbl
5.00 |freeoil __0.025
5.00 | ocm5%0 95%m ) ) : 0.025
Total Length: 10.00ft Total Volume: 0.050 bb!
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 . Serial#
Laboratory Name: ) Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc _ Ref. No: 43296 . ~ Printed: 2011.08.30 @ 08:30:27 Page 2




Serial # 6669 Outside  Central Operating 2-15-26 DST Test Number: 4
Pressure vs. Time
—— ' ——
6669 Pressure 6669 Temperature
- ] I | | I
Initial H: -gtatic ] |
2250 - i yd‘T I | } Rinal Hydro-static 120
B | |
2000 G | A
" | i | ™~ 115
- | I |
1 N
1750 - | i | \ - 110
- | | | .
: R N\
1500 - [ ] | . —
- | ] | ‘ o
- " ! ?, | \ 100 %
21250 - I ﬂ I g
(e B | 1 | \\ =
o L | I | 95 3
@ 1000 ' ! ' \ * oy
0 } ¥ f
& - ! n | M/ &
o [ | 1 | 80 et
© 750 ! E !
- / I End Shut—ln(1:) 85
[ — | |
500 ] 1
- | | | \ 80
- / l : E4d Shut-In(2) \
250 } { 75
= I I
N b | | 7
0 = ) 0
: o9PM 30 Tue
28 Mon Aug 2011 Time (Hours)
Trilobite Testing, inc Ref. No: 43296

Printed: 2011.08.30 @ 08:30:28 Page 3



21 0BITE DRILL STEMTEST REPORT
Central Operating Albin #7-2
EST, NG ’ INC 1600 Broadw ay Suite 1050 2-15-26

Denver Co 80202 Job Ticket: 43293 DST#:1

ATIN: " Ed Glassman : Test Start: 2011.08.27 @ 09:53:00
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: "H"
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole |
Time Tool Opened: 11:49:30 Tester: Mke Roberts
Time Test Ended: 15:36:45 : ) Unit No: 48
Interval: 3761.00 ft (KB) To  3840.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2299.00 ft(KB)
Total Depth: 3840.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2294.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair ' KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 6669 Outside
Press@RunDepth: 58.21 psig @ 3835.00 ft (KB) Capacity: ’ 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.08.27 End Date: 2011.08.27 Last Calib.: 2011.08.27
Start Time: 09:53:15 End Time: 15:36:45 Time On Btm: 2011.08.27 @ 11:49:15

Time Off Btm: 2011.08.27 @ 13:52:00

TEST COMMENT: {F: Built to 3/4 blow
IS: No return blow
FF: Weak surface blow died in 5 min. ,
FS: No return blow

\ 61 853.98 113.89 | End Shut-In(1)

\1\ 62 54.43 113.66 | Open To Flow (2)
\\\ 91| 5821 | 11437 shut-n(2)

X - \/ — 122 | 647.82 115.58 | End Shut-In(2)

- / / © \ ‘ l 1« 123 | 1850.11 115.89 | Final Hydro-static

AR
/J. LZNM«-L./.,EI o

. peewewTme PRESSURE SUMMARY
e e T . 3 Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation

. d P\ I (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
[ ‘ 3 0| 1874.97 | 113.08 | mitial Hydro-static
: ! J " 1| 3419 | 112.82| Open To Flow(1)

' ;// | - 32| 4349 | 112.72| shut-in(1)

= f
|
1

1

/

Ry

Frassure

EYL L IR VIETY

N S T T
8

i
- AL
|
|
i
|

©

hrad kol
2 Sn A 011 Time (Hews)
Recowery » Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) ' Choke {inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
15.00 . |ocm30%o0 70%m 0.07

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43293 Printed: 2011.08.29 @ 16:28:47 Page 1




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

RILOBITE
ESTING , INC

FLUID SUMMARY
Central Operating Albin #7-2
1600 Broadw ay Suite 1050 2-15-26
Denver Co 80202 Job Ticket: 43293 DST#:1

ATTN: Ed Glassman

Test Start: 2011.08.27 @ 09:53:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Mud Type:  Gel Chem Cushidn Type: Oil APt Odeg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 0ppm
Viscosity: 69.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.16in? Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 2400.00 ppm ‘
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
| Recovery Information
Recowvery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bb!
15.00 | ocm 30%0 70%m 0.074
Total Length: 15.00 ft Total Volume: 0.074 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 43293

Printed: 2011.08.29 @ 16:28:47 Page 2




Serial # 6669 Outside  Central Operating 2-15-26 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
I L]
6669 Pressure . 6669 Temperature
- T i T etati T I |
_ : ) /Im&al Hydro-ls'htlc [ | } | Final Hydro-static
- , ,Il“ | ! ! 115
1750 — : : }
i | T 1
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: L
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B | I 105
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- [ I
: L i
n I o
@ 1000 - !! ! | g
[ - l I Y
3 - I | \ S
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oN R g5 @
|
750 [ i \
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B | I a5
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 43293

Frinted: 2011.08.29 @ 16:28:48 ‘ Page 3



Main OFrice

¥ CONSOLIDATED | REMIT TO P.O. Box 884
Oil: Well Services; LL.C: Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC 620/431-921cc;)h-a1n -lggbl’:gﬁggg

Dept. 970 FAX 620/431-0012
P.O. Box 4346

Houston, TX 77210-4346

INVOICE Invoice # 243704

Terms: 15/15/30,n/30

CENTRAL OPERATING, INC. /" ALBIN 1-2
1600 BROADWAY # 1050 {28178 7
DENVER CO 80202 ~...2-5-76
(303)894-9576 08-22-11

Part Number Description _ Unit Price

1104s CLASS "A" CEMENT (SALE) 190.00 16.8000 3192.00
1102 CALCIUM CHLORIDE (50#) 536.00 .8400 = 450.24
1118B PREMIUM GEL / BENTONITE 357.00 .2400 85.68
4432 8 5/8" WOODEN PLUG 1.00 96.0000 96.00

Sublet Performed ‘Description _ Total
9999-130 CASH DISCOUNT : -573.58
9999-130 CASH DISCOUNT -282.74

Description ' Hours Unit Price Total
439 TON MILEAGE DELIVERY 401.87 1.58 634.95
463 CEMENT PUMP (SURFACE) v 1.00 1025.00 1025.00
463 EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY) 45.00 5.00 225.00

v e e . S R AT T

e

s e g ep e d

_AS

3823.92 Freight:
.00 Misc:
-856.32 Supplies:

BantLesviLLe, Ok ELDorabo, KS EuURexa, Ks GILLETTE, Wy OakLEY, KS Orrawa, Ks Thaver, Ks WonLaND, Wy
918/338-0808 316/322-7022 620/583-7664 307/686-4914 785/672-2227 785/242-4044 620/839-5269 307/347-4577
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.7 CONSOLIDATED REMIT TO
Oil: Well Services, LLC Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC
‘ Dept. 970
P.O. Box 4346
Houston, TX 77210-4346

Main OFricE

P.O. Box 884

Chanute, KS 66720
620/431-9210 - 1-800/467-8676
FAX 620/431-0012

785/242-4044

INVOICE Invoice # 243874
Invoice Date: 08/31/2011 Terms: 10/10/30,n/30 Page 1
CENTRAL OPERATING, INC. _ALBIN7-2
1600 BROADWAY # 1050 (_2818¢ _~
DENVER CO 80202 ~2=15-26
(303)894-9576 08-30-2011
KS
Part Number Description Qty Unit Price Total
1131 60/40 POZ MIX 205.00 14.3500 2941.75
1118B PREMIUM GEL / BENTONITE 705.00 .2400 169.20
1107 FLO-SEAL (25#) 51.00 2.6600 135.66
4432 8 5/8" WOODEN PLUG 1.00 96.0000 96.00
Sublet Performed Description Total
9999-130 CASH DISCOUNT -334.26
9999-130 CASH DISCOUNT -210.05
Description Hours Unit Price Total
463 P & A NEW WELL 1.00 1250.00 1250.00
463 EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY) 45.00 5.00 225.00
463 TON MILEAGE DELIVERY 395.89 ) M1.58 625.51
:f‘ M‘\_ ) \\ - N"‘: L
B <;ﬂ ! s
; [ JJ ,7 5 20”
N -
. N S, . ey,
A TP e S
271 imli_:afwbwpn{““j
55 B\ L\HH_,
Amount Due 5712.20 if paid after 09/30/2011
Parts: 3342.61 Freight: .00 Tax: 242.17 AR /" 5140.98
Labor: .00 Misc: .00 Total: 5140.98 ////
Sublt: -544 .31 Supplies: .00 Change: .00. N
Signed  Date
S O Sieamaes So0/eg ross A Cesiens a2 To57245-40. Ea0ras 5260 Sorsarisry
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Conservation Division . " Pl :
Finney State Office Building : nS as . Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 : Fax: 316-.337.6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 ' Corporation Commission i http://kee ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman B Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

February 20, 2012

P. A. Brew

Central Operating, Inc.

1600 BROADWAY STE 1050
DENVER, CO 80202-4957

Re:ACO1
API 15-063-21940-00-00
Albin 7-2
NW/4 Sec.02-15S-26W
Gove County, Kansas

Dear Production Department: _
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
P. A. Brew
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Conservation Division )
Finney State Office Building a I l S aS 3 ‘Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 N Fax: 316-337-6211

Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kee ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd, Commissioner *
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

February 21, 2012

P. A. Brew

Central Operating, Inc.

1600 BROADWAY STE 1050
DENVER, CO 80202-4957

Re:ACO-1
API1 15-063-21940-00-00
Albin 7-2
NW/4 Sec.02-15S-26W
Gove County, Kansas

Dear P. A. Brew:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsectlon(e)(Z) of that regulatlon states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 08/22/2011 and the ACO-1 was received on
February 20, 2012 (not within the 120 days timely requirement)

Therefore your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



